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Results by Mentzer/ Nolte  
 
 

Official results  
Timing services and results by Lynn Mentzer and Dave Nolte Overall 
Champion and Winning Mens Team:  Battle Born from Reno, NV set a 
course record of 17 hours 57 minutes 32 seconds.  They broke their own 
record of 18 hours 3 minutes 26 seconds set in 2008.    

Winning Mixed Team:  Squaw Valley Free Run Cutters of Tahoe City, CA 
set a course record for the mixed division of 19 hours 47 minutes 41 
seconds.  They were 3rd overall.   

Winning Womens Team:  Tahoe Trail Babes of Reno, Nevada and various  
Lake Tahoe communities set a course record for all womens teams with 
a time of 22 hours 43 minutes 31 seconds. They broke their own record 
of 22 hours 56 minutes 23 seconds.  They were 8th overall.    

There were 105 teams entered in this year’s relay, the largest field in the 
Reno-Tahoe Odyssey’s five-year history. 

 



Overall  
Place Name City Bib No Age Div  Time Pace 

1 Battle Bor Reno NV 1 0 1 17:57:32 6:03/M 
2 Runny Bums Reno NV 105 0 1 18:12:09 6:08/M 
3 Squaw Valley Free Run Cutters Tahoe City CA 2 0 3 19:47:41 6:40/M 
4 Strangers in the Night Sparks NV 30 0 3 20:33:14 6:56/M 
5 Intuit to Win Reno NV 8 0 10 20:57:43 7:04/M 
6 Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake San Francisco CA 72 0 3 22:07:39 7:28/M 
7 Venetian Skunk Burlingame CA 51 0 3 22:42:58 7:39/M 
8 Tahoe Trail Babes Reno NV 3 0 5 22:43:31 7:40/M 
9 DNR Chico CA 37 0 1 22:55:01 7:43/M 

10 Heart and Sole Carson City NV 29 0 3 23:15:22 7:50/M 
11 Heavy Breathers Reno NV 35 0 1 23:18:44 7:51/M 
12 NDOT Chain Gang Reno NV 11 0 10 23:21:02 7:52/M 
13 Altitude with Attitude Tahoe City CA 86 0 3 23:23:22 7:53/M 
14 Washoe Co. Sheriff's Green Machine Reno NV 32 0 10 23:25:36 7:54/M 
15 Fat Boy Racing Reno NV 38 0 13 23:35:54 7:57/M 
16 Eldorado Hills Plodders El Dorado Hills CA 82 0 1 23:52:45 8:03/M 
17 Sole Train Reno NV 49 0 3 24:11:12 8:09/M 
18 Run Free Sparks NV 16 0 1 24:20:00 8:12/M 
19 Legs of Las Vegas Henderson NV 62 0 2 24:26:11 8:14/M 
20 Run 4 Just Us Reno NV 5 0 1 24:28:37 8:15/M 
21 Dude, Where's My Van Reno NV 65 0 2 24:28:48 8:15/M 
22 The Spartans (Reno Fire) Reno NV 84 0 1 24:29:10 8:15/M 
23 Boston Stragglers Boston MA 28 0 3 24:35:59 8:18/M 
24 Sparks Fire Dept. # 343 Sparks NV 73 0 1 24:50:06 8:22/M 
25 Las Mamacitas Sparks NV 22 0 2 25:04:15 8:27/M 
26 Cruising for a BREWsing Sparks NV 33 0 1 25:11:24 8:29/M 
27 Eclectic Company Reno NV 53 0 3 25:16:50 8:31/M 
28 Panic Switch Gold River CA 69 0 1 25:25:06 8:34/M 
29 Toe Jam and the Arch Rivals Reno NV 81 0 3 25:25:21 8:34/M 
30 Flying Hubcaps Menlo Park CA 71 0 3 25:26:26 8:35/M 
31 ROP Yerington NV 68 0 13 25:30:45 8:36/M 
32 Mixed Bag of Nuts Reno NV 60 0 3 25:32:39 8:37/M 
33 Second Hand Spandex Phoenix AZ 52 0 1 25:33:01 8:37/M 
34 How the West Was Run Cincinnati OH 47 0 3 25:36:34 8:38/M 
35 Legends Reno NV 83 0 1 25:40:10 8:39/M 
36 Calstar Concord CA 75 0 3 25:40:31 8:39/M 
37 Sac Ramon Fire Elk Grove CA 92 0 1 25:52:12 8:43/M 
38 Engineered to Endure Turlock CA 48 0 10 25:52:41 8:43/M 
39 Intuit Mid-Market Group Marana AZ 21 0 10 26:07:13 8:48/M 
40 Running Like ABOOH (a bat out of hell) Downers Grove IL 23 0 3 26:12:28 8:50/M 
41 Sisters and Misters with Blisters Reno NV 67 0 3 26:13:52 8:51/M 
42 Pendola Training Reno NV 97 0 15 26:16:34 8:51/M 
43 The Fun Team Woodland WA 25 0 1 26:17:27 8:52/M 



44 Double Diamond Athletic Club Reno NV 77 0 12 26:21:41 8:53/M 
45 Penelope's Revenge Reno NV 19 0 2 26:22:06 8:53/M 
46 Dirty Dozen Reno NV 58 0 1 26:29:46 8:56/M 
47 Parisi Speed School Reno NV 78 0 12 26:31:50 8:57/M 
48 Shpadoinkle Reno NV 34 0 3 26:37:16 8:58/M 
49 Transporaion Trotters Reno NV 6 0 12 26:39:46 8:59/M 
50 Teams Probably Cheating Reno NV 79 0 3 26:42:06 9:00/M 
51 Somersett Stampede Reno NV 27 0 1 26:43:11 9:00/M 
52 Running on Empty Sparks NV 90 0 1 26:43:53 9:01/M 
53 Hippie Chicks Reno NV 50 0 5 26:46:08 9:01/M 
54 Shin Splints San Rafael CA 46 0 3 26:50:57 9:03/M 
55 Team Roadgravy Roseville CA 87 0 1 26:51:40 9:03/M 
56 Bear Bait Reno NV 31 0 3 26:57:56 9:05/M 
57 Circle Jerks Reno NV 61 0 3 26:59:00 9:06/M 
58 Wild Bunch Las Vegas NV 64 0 15 26:59:39 9:06/M 
59 Reno 911 Sparks NV 20 0 3 27:02:26 9:07/M 
60 Go PGO Reno NV 91 0 3 27:07:58 9:09/M 
61 The Project Green Star Runners Incline Viiage NV 102 0 3 27:11:03 9:10/M 
62 Pink Bunny Death Reno NV 59 0 3 27:13:30 9:11/M 
63 Vixens Reno NV 43 0 2 27:15:22 9:11/M 
64 Villians Reno NV 44 0 1 27:15:23 9:11/M 
65 More Reno Running and Fitness Reno NV 55 0 15 27:24:05 9:14/M 
66 TESSCO Trotters Reno NV 24 0 3 27:24:36 9:14/M 
67 Diamonds in the Rough Rocklin CA 76 0 3 27:24:58 9:14/M 
68 Wii Phat Reno NV 57 0 3 27:26:54 9:15/M 
69 Fresno City Fire Fresno CA 66 0 1 27:30:14 9:16/M 
70 Which Way To The Beer Garden Reno NV 40 0 3 27:33:25 9:17/M 
71 Reno Running and Fitness Reno NV 14 0 15 27:33:28 9:17/M 
72 Sierra Tap House Reno NV 96 0 1 27:33:46 9:17/M 
73 Team Battle Born Cross Fit Sparks NV 95 0 1 27:36:43 9:18/M 
74 South Reno Athletic Club Reno NV 104 0 15 27:41:31 9:20/M 
75 Brutes & Bitches Reno NV 70 0 3 27:43:48 9:21/M 
76 12 Crazy Monkeys Fernley NV 13 0 1 27:44:27 9:21/M 
77 Speed Kills Sunnyvale CA 39 0 3 27:45:02 9:21/M 
78 Team Slackers Reno NV 89 0 1 27:50:51 9:23/M 
79 Reno Running and Fitness Too Reno NV 54 0 15 27:53:53 9:24/M 
80 Sole Sisters Reno NV 18 0 5 27:55:29 9:25/M 
81 Under Armour-Scheels Sparks NV 100 0 12 28:02:30 9:27/M 
82 Powered by Shots of Jell-O Las Vegas NV 12 0 12 28:07:42 9:29/M 
83 Stimulated Package Reno NV 41 0 3 28:11:53 9:30/M 
84 Pink Ladies Reno NV 15 0 2 28:16:49 9:32/M 
85 Get Down and Skirty Sparks NV 56 0 2 28:22:49 9:34/M 
86 Run Sweat Repeat Reno NV 45 0 3 28:23:30 9:34/M 
87 Intuit Nerd Herd Reno NV 9 0 10 28:41:57 9:40/M 
88 The More Awesomer Sparks NV 98 0 3 28:50:55 9:43/M 
89 Team Wood Rodgers Reno NV 80 0 3 28:58:40 9:46/M 



90 Sierra Survivors Reno NV 17 0 3 29:10:07 9:50/M 
91 Scattered Daisies Reno NV 4 0 2 29:18:33 9:53/M 
92 The EH Team Dayton NV 85 0 1 29:22:11 9:54/M 
93 Crazy Comstockers Viginia City NV 99 0 3 29:23:26 9:54/M 
94 We Might Throw Up (TMCC) Sparks NV 94 0 3 29:29:26 9:56/M 
95 Intuit Quicken Up The Pace Reno NV 7 0 10 29:52:05 10:04/M 
96 Scrambled Legs 'N' Achin' Reno NV 42 0 3 29:52:44 10:04/M 
97 Intuit Turtle Tracks San Diego CA 10 0 12 29:52:54 10:04/M 
98 Miles of Smiles (Wal-Mart) Reno NV 101 0 3 29:58:39 10:06/M 
99 Dirty Stinkin' Dozen Reno NV 74 0 3 30:23:25 10:15/M 

100 Lakeridge Tennis Club Reno NV 36 0 15 31:05:38 10:29/M 
101 The Poor Unfortunate Soles Reno NV 88 0 3 31:41:22 10:41/M 
102 Sierra Bodyworks Reno NV 93 0 15 31:52:18 10:45/M 
103 Happy Heart Anchorage AK 26 0 3 33:00:04 11:07/M 
104 Runs When Chased Sacramento CA 103 0 2 33:39:46 11:21/M 

 

Open Men 
Place Name City Bib No Age Time Pace  

1 Battle Born Reno NV 1 0 17:57:32 6:03/M  
2 Runny Bums Reno NV 105 0 18:12:09 6:08/M  
3 DNR Chico CA 37 0 22:55:01 7:43/M  
4 Heavy Breathers Reno NV 35 0 23:18:44 7:51/M  
5 Eldorado Hills Plodders El Dorado Hills CA 82 0 23:52:45 8:03/M  
6 Run Free Sparks NV 16 0 24:20:00 8:12/M  
7 Run 4 Just Us Reno NV 5 0 24:28:37 8:15/M  
8 The Spartans (Reno Fire) Reno NV 84 0 24:29:10 8:15/M  
9 Sparks Fire Dept. # 343 Sparks NV 73 0 24:50:06 8:22/M  

10 Cruising for a BREWsing Sparks NV 33 0 25:11:24 8:29/M  
11 Panic Switch Gold River CA 69 0 25:25:06 8:34/M  
12 Second Hand Spandex Phoenix AZ 52 0 25:33:01 8:37/M  
13 Legends Reno NV 83 0 25:40:10 8:39/M  
14 Sac Ramon Fire Elk Grove CA 92 0 25:52:12 8:43/M  
15 The Fun Team Woodland WA 25 0 26:17:27 8:52/M  
16 Dirty Dozen Reno NV 58 0 26:29:46 8:56/M  
17 Somersett Stampede Reno NV 27 0 26:43:11 9:00/M  
18 Running on Empty Sparks NV 90 0 26:43:53 9:01/M  
19 Team Roadgravy Roseville CA 87 0 26:51:40 9:03/M  
20 Villians Reno NV 44 0 27:15:23 9:11/M  
21 Fresno City Fire Fresno CA 66 0 27:30:14 9:16/M  
22 Sierra Tap House Reno NV 96 0 27:33:46 9:17/M  
23 Team Battle Born Cross Fit Sparks NV 95 0 27:36:43 9:18/M  
24 12 Crazy Monkeys Fernley NV 13 0 27:44:27 9:21/M  
25 Team Slackers Reno NV 89 0 27:50:51 9:23/M  
26 The EH Team Dayton NV 85 0 29:22:11 9:54/M  

  



Open Women 
Place Name City Bib No Age Time Pace  

1 Legs of Las Vegas Henderson NV 62 0 24:26:11 8:14/M  
2 Dude, Where's My Van Reno NV 65 0 24:28:48 8:15/M  
3 Las Mamacitas Sparks NV 22 0 25:04:15 8:27/M  
4 Penelope's Revenge Reno NV 19 0 26:22:06 8:53/M  
5 Vixens Reno NV 43 0 27:15:22 9:11/M  
6 Pink Ladies Reno NV 15 0 28:16:49 9:32/M  
7 Get Down and Skirty Sparks NV 56 0 28:22:49 9:34/M  
8 Scattered Daisies Reno NV 4 0 29:18:33 9:53/M  
9 Runs When Chased Sacramento CA 103 0 33:39:46 11:21/M  

  

Open Mixed 
Place Name City Bib No Age Time Pace  

1 Squaw Valley Free Run Cutters Tahoe City CA 2 0 19:47:41 6:40/M  
2 Strangers in the Night Sparks NV 30 0 20:33:14 6:56/M  
3 Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake San Francisco CA 72 0 22:07:39 7:28/M  
4 Venetian Skunk Burlingame CA 51 0 22:42:58 7:39/M  
5 Heart and Sole Carson City NV 29 0 23:15:22 7:50/M  
6 Altitude with Attitude Tahoe City CA 86 0 23:23:22 7:53/M  
7 Sole Train Reno NV 49 0 24:11:12 8:09/M  
8 Boston Stragglers Boston MA 28 0 24:35:59 8:18/M  
9 Eclectic Company Reno NV 53 0 25:16:50 8:31/M  

10 Toe Jam and the Arch Rivals Reno NV 81 0 25:25:21 8:34/M  
11 Flying Hubcaps Menlo Park CA 71 0 25:26:26 8:35/M  
12 Mixed Bag of Nuts Reno NV 60 0 25:32:39 8:37/M  
13 How the West Was Run Cincinnati OH 47 0 25:36:34 8:38/M  
14 Calstar Concord CA 75 0 25:40:31 8:39/M  

15 Running Like ABOOH (a bat out of 
hell) Downers Grove IL 23 0 26:12:28 8:50/M  

16 Sisters and Misters with Blisters Reno NV 67 0 26:13:52 8:51/M  
17 Shpadoinkle Reno NV 34 0 26:37:16 8:58/M  
18 Teams Probably Cheating Reno NV 79 0 26:42:06 9:00/M  
19 Shin Splints San Rafael CA 46 0 26:50:57 9:03/M  
20 Bear Bait Reno NV 31 0 26:57:56 9:05/M  
21 Circle Jerks Reno NV 61 0 26:59:00 9:06/M  
22 Reno 911 Sparks NV 20 0 27:02:26 9:07/M  
23 Go PGO Reno NV 91 0 27:07:58 9:09/M  
24 The Project Green Star Runners Incline Viiage NV 102 0 27:11:03 9:10/M  
25 Pink Bunny Death Reno NV 59 0 27:13:30 9:11/M  
26 TESSCO Trotters Reno NV 24 0 27:24:36 9:14/M  
27 Diamonds in the Rough Rocklin CA 76 0 27:24:58 9:14/M  
28 Wii Phat Reno NV 57 0 27:26:54 9:15/M  
29 Which Way To The Beer Garden Reno NV 40 0 27:33:25 9:17/M  



30 Brutes & Bitches Reno NV 70 0 27:43:48 9:21/M  
31 Speed Kills Sunnyvale CA 39 0 27:45:02 9:21/M  
32 Stimulated Package Reno NV 41 0 28:11:53 9:30/M  
33 Run Sweat Repeat Reno NV 45 0 28:23:30 9:34/M  
34 The More Awesomer Sparks NV 98 0 28:50:55 9:43/M  
35 Team Wood Rodgers Reno NV 80 0 28:58:40 9:46/M  
36 Sierra Survivors Reno NV 17 0 29:10:07 9:50/M  
37 Crazy Comstockers Viginia City NV 99 0 29:23:26 9:54/M  
38 We Might Throw Up (TMCC) Sparks NV 94 0 29:29:26 9:56/M  
39 Scrambled Legs 'N' Achin' Reno NV 42 0 29:52:44 10:04/M  
40 Miles of Smiles (Wal-Mart) Reno NV 101 0 29:58:39 10:06/M  
41 Dirty Stinkin' Dozen Reno NV 74 0 30:23:25 10:15/M  
42 The Poor Unfortunate Soles Reno NV 88 0 31:41:22 10:41/M  
43 Happy Heart Anchorage AK 26 0 33:00:04 11:07/M  

  

Masters Women 
Place Name City Bib 

No Age Time Pace  

1 Tahoe Trail Babes Reno NV 3 0 22:43:31 7:40/M  
2 Hippie Chicks Reno NV 50 0 26:46:08 9:01/M  
3 Sole Sisters Reno NV 18 0 27:55:29 9:25/M  

  

Corporate Men 
Place Name City Bib 

No Age Time Pace  

1 Intuit to Win Reno NV 8 0 20:57:43 7:04/M  
2 NDOT Chain Gang Reno NV 11 0 23:21:02 7:52/M  

3 Washoe Co. Sheriff's Green 
Machine Reno NV 32 0 23:25:36 7:54/M  

4 Engineered to Endure Turlock CA 48 0 25:52:41 8:43/M  
5 Intuit Mid-Market Group Marana AZ 21 0 26:07:13 8:48/M  
6 Intuit Nerd Herd Reno NV 9 0 28:41:57 9:40/M  
7 Intuit Quicken Up The Pace Reno NV 7 0 29:52:05 10:04/M  

  

Corporate Mixed 
Place Name City Bib 

No Age Time Pace  

1 Double Diamond Athletic Club Reno NV 77 0 26:21:41 8:53/M  
2 Parisi Speed School Reno NV 78 0 26:31:50 8:57/M  
3 Transporaion Trotters Reno NV 6 0 26:39:46 8:59/M  
4 Under Armour-Scheels Sparks NV 100 0 28:02:30 9:27/M  
5 Powered by Shots of Jell-O Las Vegas NV 12 0 28:07:42 9:29/M  
6 Intuit Turtle Tracks San Diego CA 10 0 29:52:54 10:04/M  



  

Club Men 
Place Name City Bib 

No Age Time Pace  

1 Fat Boy Racing Reno NV 38 0 23:35:54 7:57/M  
2 ROP Yerington NV 68 0 25:30:45 8:36/M  

  

Club Mixed 
Place Name City Bib 

No Age Time Pace  

1 Pendola Training Reno NV 97 0 26:16:34 8:51/M  
2 Wild Bunch Las Vegas NV 64 0 26:59:39 9:06/M  
3 More Reno Running and Fitness Reno NV 55 0 27:24:05 9:14/M  
4 Reno Running and Fitness Reno NV 14 0 27:33:28 9:17/M  
5 South Reno Athletic Club Reno NV 104 0 27:41:31 9:20/M  
6 Reno Running and Fitness Too Reno NV 54 0 27:53:53 9:24/M  
7 Lakeridge Tennis Club Reno NV 36 0 31:05:38 10:29/M  
8 Sierra Bodyworks Reno NV 93 0 31:52:18 10:45/M  

 

2009 Donner Downfall Leg 
Place Name City Bib No Age Div  Time Pace 

1 Runny Bums Reno NV 105 0 1 51:07 6:23/M 
2 Battle Born Reno NV 1 0 1 55:00 6:53/M 
3 DNR Chico CA 37 0 1 55:08 6:54/M 
4 Squaw Valley Free Run Cutters Tahoe City CA 2 0 3 56:49 7:06/M 
5 Sole Train Reno NV 49 0 3 58:03 7:15/M 
6 Intuit To Win Reno NV 8 0 10 58:12 7:17/M 
7 Strangers in the Night Sparks NV 30 0 3 58:31 7:19/M 
8 Altitude with Attitude Tahoe City CA 86 0 3 1:00:16 7:32/M 
9 Venetian Skunk Burlingame CA 51 0 3 1:02:04 7:46/M 

10 Team Wood Rodgers Reno NV 80 0 3 1:02:33 7:49/M 
11 Pendola Training Reno NV 97 0 15 1:03:14 7:54/M 
12 Heart and Sole Carson City NV 29 0 3 1:05:37 8:12/M 
13 Mixed Bag of Nuts Reno NV 60 0 3 1:06:03 8:15/M 
14 Rabbit Dog Lizard Snake San Francisco CA 72 0 3 1:06:47 8:21/M 
15 Legends Reno NV 83 0 1 1:06:54 8:22/M 
16 Boston Stragglers Boston MA 28 0 3 1:06:57 8:22/M 
17 Run 4 Just Us Reno NV 5 0 1 1:07:49 8:29/M 
18 Eldorado Hills Plodders El Dorado Hills CA 82 0 1 1:07:53 8:29/M 
19 Dirty Dozen Reno NV 58 0 1 1:08:04 8:31/M 
20 Fat Boy Racing Reno NV 38 0 13 1:08:06 8:31/M 
21 Tahoe Trail Babes Reno NV 3 0 5 1:08:19 8:32/M 
22 NDOT Chain Gang Reno NV 11 0 10 1:08:22 8:33/M 



23 Powered by Shots of Jell-O Las Vegas NV 12 0 12 1:09:32 8:42/M 
24 Team Battle Born Cross Fit Sparks NV 95 0 1 1:10:00 8:45/M 
25 The Spartans (Reno Fire) Reno NV 84 0 1 1:10:00 8:45/M 
26 Double Diamond Athletic Club Reno NV 77 0 12 1:10:02 8:45/M 
27 Eclectic Company Reno NV 53 0 3 1:10:15 8:47/M 
28 Team Roadgravy Roseville CA 87 0 1 1:10:24 8:48/M 
29 Washoe County Sheriff's Green Machine Reno NV 32 0 10 1:10:26 8:48/M 
30 Under Armour-Scheels Sparks NV 100 0 12 1:11:48 8:59/M 
31 Dude, Where's My Van Reno NV 65 0 2 1:11:50 8:59/M 
32 Transportation Trotters Reno NV 6 0 12 1:12:20 9:03/M 
33 12 Crazy Monkeys Fernley NV 13 0 1 1:13:04 9:08/M 
34 Las Mamacitas Sparks NV 22 0 2 1:13:23 9:10/M 
35 Go PGO Reno NV 91 0 3 1:13:24 9:11/M 
36 Sparks Fire Dept. # 343 Sparks NV 73 0 1 1:13:29 9:11/M 
37 How the West Was Run Cincinnati OH 47 0 3 1:13:31 9:11/M 
38 Reno Running and Fitness Too Reno NV 54 0 15 1:13:44 9:13/M 
39 Second Hand Spandex Phoenix AZ 52 0 1 1:13:51 9:14/M 
40 Wild Bunch Las Vegas NV 64 0 15 1:14:09 9:16/M 
41 Bear Bait Reno NV 31 0 3 1:14:25 9:18/M 
42 Reno 911 Sparks NV 20 0 3 1:14:32 9:19/M 
43 Intuit Turtle Necks San Diego CA 10 0 12 1:14:51 9:21/M 
44 Somersett Stampede Reno NV 27 0 1 1:14:56 9:22/M 
45 Cruising for a BREWsing Sparks NV 33 0 1 1:15:09 9:24/M 
46 Circle Jerks Reno NV 61 0 3 1:15:16 9:25/M 
47 Lakeridge Tennis Club Reno NV 36 0 15 1:16:06 9:31/M 
48 Calstar Concord CA 75 0 3 1:16:15 9:32/M 
49 Panic Switch Gold River CA 69 0 1 1:16:48 9:36/M 
50 Shpadoinkle Reno NV 34 0 3 1:16:52 9:37/M 
51 Legs of Las Vegas Henderson NV 62 0 2 1:18:00 9:45/M 
52 Intuit Mid-Market Group Marana AZ 21 0 10 1:18:43 9:50/M 
53 Shin Splints San Rafael CA 46 0 3 1:18:46 9:51/M 
54 Diamonds in the Rough Rocklin CA 76 0 3 1:19:18 9:55/M 
55 Toe Jam and Arch Rivals Reno NV 81 0 3 1:19:18 9:55/M 
56 Wii Phat Reno NV 57 0 3 1:19:39 9:57/M 
57 Pink Bunny Death Reno NV 59 0 3 1:20:03 10:00/M 
58 Run Sweat Repeat Reno NV 45 0 3 1:20:43 10:05/M 
59 Fresno City Fire Fresno CA 66 0 1 1:21:21 10:10/M 
60 Reno Running and Fitness Reno NV 14 0 15 1:21:32 10:12/M 
61 The Project Green Star Runners Incline Viiage NV 102 0 3 1:22:10 10:16/M 
62 Sierra Survivors Reno NV 17 0 3 1:22:18 10:17/M 
63 Which Way to the Beer Garden Reno NV 40 0 3 1:22:44 10:21/M 
64 Hippie Chicks Reno NV 50 0 5 1:23:11 10:24/M 
65 Scrambled Legs 'N' Achin' Reno NV 42 0 3 1:23:35 10:27/M 
66 South Reno Athletic Club Reno NV 104 0 15 1:23:39 10:27/M 
67 Running Like ABOOH (a bat out of hell) Downers Grove IL 23 0 3 1:23:48 10:29/M 
68 Run Free Sparks NV 16 0 1 1:23:50 10:29/M 



69 Penelope's Revenge Reno NV 19 0 2 1:23:50 10:29/M 
70 Vixens Reno NV 43 0 2 1:24:03 10:30/M 
71 Villians Reno NV 44 0 1 1:24:04 10:31/M 
72 Engineered to Endure Turlock CA 48 0 10 1:24:39 10:35/M 
73 Sac Ramon Fire Elk Grove CA 92 0 1 1:24:55 10:37/M 
74 Scattered Daisies Reno NV 4 0 2 1:25:29 10:41/M 
75 Pink Ladies Reno NV 15 0 2 1:25:41 10:43/M 
76 Parisi Speed School Reno NV 78 0 12 1:26:27 10:48/M 
77 Odyssey Trotting AllStars Reno NV 63 0 3 1:27:18 10:55/M 
78 Heavy Breathers Reno NV 35 0 1 1:28:13 11:02/M 
79 Flying Hubcaps Menlo Park CA 71 0 3 1:29:05 11:08/M 
80 Intuit Nerd Herd Reno NV 9 0 10 1:29:15 11:09/M 
81 More Reno Running ad Fitness Reno NV 55 0 15 1:29:21 11:10/M 
82 ROP Yerington NV 68 0 13 1:29:45 11:13/M 
83 TESSCO Trotters Reno NV 24 0 3 1:29:50 11:14/M 
84 Team Probably Cheating Reno NV 79 0 3 1:32:16 11:32/M 
85 The Poor Unfortunate Soles Reno NV 88 0 3 1:33:38 11:42/M 
86 Miles of Smiles (Wal-Mart) Reno NV 101 0 3 1:34:53 11:52/M 
87 Sole Sisters Reno NV 18 0 5 1:35:13 11:54/M 
88 Get Down and Skirty Sparks NV 56 0 2 1:35:29 11:56/M 
89 Intuit Quicken Up the Pace Reno NV 7 0 10 1:35:58 12:00/M 
90 Running On Empty Sparks NV 90 0 1 1:37:37 12:12/M 
91 Crazy Comstockers Viginia City NV 99 0 3 1:37:54 12:14/M 
92 Brutes & Bitches Reno NV 70 0 3 1:38:52 12:22/M 
93 The Fun Team Woodland WA 25 0 1 1:39:25 12:26/M 
94 Runs When Chased Sacramento CA 103 0 2 1:39:53 12:29/M 
95 Sisters and Misters with Blisters Reno NV 67 0 3 1:41:46 12:43/M 
96 Sierra Bodyworks Reno NV 93 0 15 1:42:36 12:50/M 
97 Team TMCC Sparks NV 94 0 3 1:43:42 12:58/M 
98 Sierra Tap Room Reno NV 96 0 1 1:47:27 13:26/M 
99 Speed Kills Sunnyvale CA 39 0 3 1:48:57 13:37/M 

100 The More Awesomer Sparks NV 98 0 3 1:54:26 14:18/M 
101 The EH Team Dayton NV 85 0 1 1:56:29 14:34/M 
102 Stimulated Package Reno NV 41 0 3 1:59:51 14:59/M 
103 Happy Heart Anchorage AK 26 0 3 2:03:21 15:25/M 
104 Dirty Stinkin' Dozen Reno NV 74 0 3 2:06:05 15:46/M 
105 Team Slackers Reno NV 89 0 1 2:19:44 17:28/M 
 
 

Donner’s Downfall Leg 4 Time Trial  

This year’s Fastest Man was Ron Tibaduiza of Reno.  His time was 51:07, setting 
the Leg 4 record and breaking the mark of 53:06 set by Jeff Huxhold in 2008.  His 



pace was 6:23 per mile for that most difficult 8 mile leg with a 6 mile ascent.  Ron 
ran Leg 4 for the Runny Bums.   

This year’s Fastest Woman was Lynice Anderson of Reno.  Her time was 1:08:19, 
21st overall of 105 runners.  She ran Leg 4 for the Tahoe Trail Babes. 

And now for the very important fun categories.   

Most Spirited Team:  Hippie Chicks 

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the 
following:  Las Mamacitas, Team Roadgravy, Pink Bunny Death, Reno 911, 
Odyssey Trotting All Stars, Which Way to the Beer Garden, Cruising for a 
BREWsing, Sole Sisters, Soul Train, Powered by Shots of Jello, Legs of Las Vegas, 
Vixens, Villians, 12 Crazy Monkeys, Run Free, Pink Ladies, Sierra  Survivors, Bear 
Bait, Shpadoinkle, Penelope’s Revenge, Scattered Daisies, Rabbit Dog Lizard 
Snake, Strangers in the Night, and the Reno Running and Fitness teams. 

Best Team Name:  How The West Was Run   

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the 
following:  Stimulated Package, Wii Phat, Crazy Comstockers, Boston Stragglers, 
Runs When Chased, The Eh Team, Running Like ABOOH, Pink Bunny Death, Fat 
Boy Racing, Odyssey Trotting All Stars, Somersett Stampede, Poor Unfortunate 
Soles, Bear Bait, Toe Jam and the Arch Rivals, Altitude with Attitude, Dude 
Where’s My Van, Flying Hubcaps, Strangers in the Night, Intuit to Win, Intuit 
Turtle Necks, Intuit Nerd Herd, Intuit Quicken up the Pace, Rabbit Dog Lizard 
Snake, Happy Heart, Scattered Daisies, Powered by Shots of Jello, Secondhand 
Spandex, Panic Switch, Running on Empty, Run Sweat Repeat, Venetian Skunk, 
Which Way to the Beer Garden, Cruising for a BREWsing, Sole Train, Team 
Probably Cheating, Get Down and Skirty, 12 Crazy Monkeys, Shin Splints, 
Shpadoinkle, Transportation Trotters, Dirty Stinkin Dozen, Heart and Sole, Legs of 
Las Vegas, Heavy Breathers, DNR, Sole Sisters, NDOT Chain Gang, Sierra Survivors, 
Pink Ladies, Runny Bums, Engineered to Endure, El Dorado Hills Plodders, Tahoe 
Trail Babes, Battle Born, Spartans, Eclectic Company, and Miles of Smiles.  Past 
winners who were participating in this year’s relay but who were not eligible to 



win this contest were Mixed Bag of Nuts (2005), Sisters and Misters with Blisters 
(2006), Scrambled Legs N’ Achin (2007), and Penelope’s Revenge (2008).   

Best Team Shirts:  Reno 911 

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the 
following:  Wii Phat, Hippie Chicks, Odyssey Trotting All Stars, Runs When Chased, 
Heavy Breathers, Las Mamacitas, Pink Bunny Death, Pink Ladies, Which Way to 
the Beer Garden, Run Sweat Repeat, Get Down and Skirty, Powered by Shots of 
Jello, Vixens, Villians, Lakeridge Tennis Club, Sole Train, Fat Boy Racing, NDOT 
Chain Gang, Legs of Las Vegas, Toe Jam and the Arch Rivals, ROP, Eclectic 
Company, Sisters and Misters with Blisters, Scrambled Legs N’ Achin, Diamonds 
in the Rough, Cruising for a BREWsing, Team Probably Cheating, Sole Sisters, 
Stimulated Package, Wild Bunch, Scattered Daisies, Transportation Trotters, 12 
Crazy Monkeys, Shpadoinkle, Bear Bait, DNR, Somersett Stampede, Strangers in 
the Night, all of the Intuit teams, and all of the Firefighter teams.   

Best Decorated Team Vans:  Cruising for a BREWsing 

There were many other teams who deserve Honorable Mention including the 
following:  12 Crazy Monkeys, Run Free, Hippie Chicks, Las Mamacitas, ROP, 
Engineered to Endure, Powered by Shots of Jello, Wild Bunch, Pink Bunny Death, 
Sole Sisters, Sierra Survivors, Flying Hubcaps, Brutes and Bitches, TESSCO 
Trotters, Team Probably Cheating, Legs from Las Vegas, and the Reno Running 
and Fitness teams.  

And how about a big round of applause for all of the volunteers, 
especially the ones who worked the “Vampire Shifts”!! 

Most Spirited Exchange Point:  tie   

Exchange No. 6 at Boca – lots of cowboys and cowgirls 

Exchange No. 11 at Tahoe City – Hawaiian Luau 



There were many other exchange points who deserve Honorable Mention 
including the following:  No. 35 at Cottonwood Park who gave out donuts and 
ran the runners into the transition, No. 18 at South Lake Tahoe who had tiki party, 
No. 24 at Wal-Mart who handed out lots of goodies, No. 32 at top of Geiger Grade 
who handed out coffee and homemade muffins, No. 33 at bottom of Geiger 
Grade who handed out coffee, water and donuts, No. 19 at Daggett Summit who 
had a disco party, and the aid station on Leg 4. 

Regardless of running ability, times and votes, we express our 
sincere thanks to every runner and volunteer who participated in 
the 5th Annual Reno-Tahoe Odyssey presented by Intuit.  Thank you 
to each of you for your role in making this year’s event a great time 
and a big success.       


